

**04.05.2019**

Present : Sh. Shambhu Chaturvedi, Advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

The Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff has moved an application under Order VI Rule 17 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for amendment of the plaint, along with an amended plaint.

The main counsel for the plaintiff is reported to be not available today.

On request of the Ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff, adjourned for consideration of the said application on **30.05.2019 at 02.00 p.m.**

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**Addl.Distt Judge(NE)-01**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi**  
**04.05.2019**