

CS No. : 93/19
Ashok Kumar Vs. P.K. Mehta & Ors.

16.09.2019

Present: Mr. Mayank Kumar, advocate for the plaintiff with plaintiff in person.
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, advocate for the defendant with defendant no.1 in person.

The learned counsel for the defendant has filed the written statement alongwith copies of some documents. Copies of the same are supplied to the plaintiff.

Adjourned for filing of replication and for admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 17.12.2019. Parties shall appear in person on the next date of hearing for admission/denial of documents.

BRIJESH KUMAR GARG
ADJ-01/NE/KKD Courts
16.09.2019

pk