

24.11.2021

Present : Sh. Shambhu Chaturvedi, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, learned counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for PE by way of last opportunity.

As per record, steps again not taken. Some more time is
sought. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given subject to
cost of Rs.2,000/- in terms of order dated 29.02.2020.

List for purpose fixed on **30.03.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.11.2021