

30.03.2022

Present: Sh. Mayank Kumar and Sh. Shambhu Chaturvedi, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff in person.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, learned counsel for defendants alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is fixed for payment of cost by plaintiff / PE by way of last opportunity.

Cost paid.

Evidence by way of affidavit of plaintiff filed. Copy supplied. At request, plaintiff is permitted to place on record certified copies of the following documents, copies of which are already on record :

- i) Statement of account of Allahabad Bank, Branch Code 2326, Dinara, Rohtas, Bihar – 802213 in the name of plaintiff.
- ii) Statement of account of State Bank of India, Dinara, Rohtas, Bihar – 802213 in the name of father of plaintiff Sh. Jag Dayal.
- iii) Copy of different version of the rent agreement dated 03.03.2017.
- iv) Certified copy of different version of the rent agreement dated 03.03.2017.
- v) Certified copy of site plan.

Evidentiary affidavit of plaintiff/PW-1 tendered in evidence. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendant as he has received the copy of evidentiary affidavit today itself.

List for PE/cross examination of PW-1, on **21.07.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.03.2022