

CS No.93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

21.07.2022.

Present: Sh. Shambhu Chaturvedi, learned counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, learned counsel for defendants
alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is fixed for PE / cross examination of PW-1.

An application under Order XVII r/w Sec. 151 CPC for
adjournment on the ground of illness of father of plaintiff filed.

Heard on the application. Record perused.

The application is supported with copy of relevant
medical documents.

In view of the contents of the application and in the
interest of justice, the aforesaid application is allowed and the matter
is adjourned for today only.

The application is disposed off accordingly.

List for purpose fixed, on **03.11.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.07.2022