

CS No. 93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

03.11.2022

Present: Sh. Shambhu Chaturvedi and Sh. Deepak Chauhan, learned counsels for plaintiff.  
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, learned counsel for defendants alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is fixed for PE / cross examination of PW-1.

An adjournment is sought submitting that the plaintiff is a resident of Bihar and is not keeping well. Copy of his prescription slip placed on record. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to conclude evidence failing which PE shall be closed.

List for appearance of PW-1 / purpose fixed, by way of last opportunity, on **03.02.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
03.11.2022 pk