

CS No.93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. Mayank Kumar, learned counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff / PW-1.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, learned counsel for defendants alongwith defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is fixed for appearance of PW-1 / PE / cross examination of PW-1, by way of last opportunity.

PW-1 partly cross examined. His further cross-examination is deferred due to paucity of time.

List for further cross-examination of PW-1, on **14.07.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.04.2023 pk