

CS No. 93/19  
Ashok Kumar Vs. Praful Kumar Mehta And Anr.

14.07.2023

Matter is taken up today through VC in view of the directions dated 13.07.2023 due to flood like situation in Delhi, issued by Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, NE, KKD Courts.

Present: Plaintiff in person with ld. counsel Sh. Mayank Kumar.  
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, learned counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1.

Be put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on **23.08.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/Delhi  
14.07.2023