

23.08.2023

Present: Sh. Mayank Kumar, ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, ld. counsel for defendants.

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of PW-1.

At this stage, ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that parties are ready to settle the dispute before Mediation center. Since, there is possibility of settlement between the parties, the matter is being referred to the Mediation Center. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Center, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi on **28.08.2023** at **02.00 PM**.

Be put up for outcome of mediation settlement/cross-examination of PW-1 on **23.09.2023**.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.08.2023

sk