

CS93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

30.10.2023

Present: Ms. Richa Singh, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 in person.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for defendants is
connected through VC.

It is submitted that matter is pending in mediation centre.

Put up for outcome of mediation settlement/PE on

04.01.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.10.2023 sb