

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

04.01.2024

Present: Sh. Udit Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff is connected through VC.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, ld. counsel for defendants is connected through VC.
Defendant no. 1 in person.

The matter has not been settled in the mediation. In these circumstances, the cross-examination of PW-1 is to be conducted. It is submitted by ld. counsel for plaintiff that PW-1 is not available. Adjournment is sought. Adjournment granted subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid in DLSA, North East on NDOH.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-1 on 28.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
04.01.2024 sb