

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

03.05.2024

Present: Ms. Preeti, ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, ld. counsel for defendants.

PW-1 partly cross-examined. Further cross-
examination is deferred at request.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-1/RPE on
29.07.2024. Date is given as per the convenience of both the
parties.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
03.05.2024 sb