

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

28.09.2024

Present: Sh. Mayank Kumar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for defendants with D-1.

PW-1 is cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff has filed a list of witnesses.  
Counsel for defendants has no objection in case the same is taken on  
record. List of witnesses is taken on record.

List for further PE on 11.12.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
28.09.2024