

11.12.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Plaintiff has moved an application for summoning of three witnesses mentioned therein. Counsel for defendants submits that he has no objection in case the application is allowed. But, it is not clear from the application as to why Mr. Bharat Singh Negi/Architect is sought to be summoned by the plaintiff.

In such circumstances, let witness from Syndicate Bank and ICICI Bank be summoned with the record mentioned in the application on filing of PF, returnable for 19.03.2025 and 20.03.2025. Diet money to be paid at the spot.

Request to summon Mr. Bharat Singh Negi is declined.
Application is disposed of.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
11.12.2024