

CS 93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

19.03.2025

Present: Sh. Mayank Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Kamlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

PW-2 Mr. Nirbhay Kumar, DM-2, ICICI Bank and PW-3  
Ms. Aakanksha Shukla, Manager, Canara Bank examined cross-  
examined and discharged. Diet money paid to the witnesses.

Plaintiff does not wish to lead any further evidence, thus,  
PE is closed.

List for DE on 26.05.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
19.03.2025