

CS 93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

23.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through V.C.  
D-1 in person.

Neither the Counsel for plaintiff is present in Court for cross-examination of D-1, nor Counsel for defendants is present.

At request of parties, matter is passed over till 11:30 AM.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
23.07.2025

At 11:40 AM

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff in person.  
D-1 in person.  
None for other defendants.

Defendants have not filed all the affidavit in evidence of their witnesses in one go till date. Last opportunity granted to defendants to comply the last order within 15 days from today.

Dates of 24.07.2025 and 25.07.2025 stand cancelled.

List for DE on 08.09.2025, 09.09.2025 and 10.09.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
23.07.2025