

CS 93/19

ASHOK KUMAR VS. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

09.09.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C with defendant in person.

Plaintiff's Counsel's wife is stated to be met with an accident and thus, Counsel is not available today.

Re-notify for DE on 19.11.2025 and 20.11.2025.

Date of 10.09.2025 is cancelled.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.09.2025