

CS 93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

19.11.2025

Present: Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Evidence of one P.K. Mehta/D-1 filed earlier. Copy already supplied.

Main Counsel for plaintiff is stated to be in personal difficulty.

Let defendants file affidavit of all their witnesses in one go at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

List for DE on 12.01.2026 to 14.01.2026.

Date of 20.11.2025 is cancelled.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
19.11.2025