

CS 93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

12.01.2026

Present: Mr. Mayank Kumar and Mr. Rishabh Swaroop,
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

DW-1 Sh. P.K. Mehta party examined in chief. His
further examination is deferred for want of original documents.

At joint request, date of 13.01.2026 is cancelled.

List for DE on 14.01.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.01.2026