

CS 93/19

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

30.04.2026

Present: Mr. Mayank Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Mr. Kamlesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

DW-3 Ms. Neha Mehta examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Ld. Counsel for defendants, on instructions, submits that defendants do not wish to lead further DE. Thus, DE is closed.

List for final arguments on 18.05.2026 at 2:00 PM.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
30.04.2026