

ASHOK KUMAR Vs. PRAFUL KUMAR MEHTA AND ANR.

18.05.2026

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff through VC.
D-1 in person.

Request for adjournment is made on behalf of plaintiff till end of July, 2026 on the ground of illness of wife of main counsel. Counsel for defendants is not available. Considering the age of the matter with it being one of the oldest cases pending in the court, matter cannot be adjourned till end of July, 2026.

List for final arguments on 29.05.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
18.05.2026